
 

 

ROSS SCHOOL 
FINANCIAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE ROSTER 

2020-2021 
 

Mission Statement 
 
The primary purpose of the Financial Advisory Committee is to advise and be a resource to the Ross School Board, 
and by extension the Ross School Staff, on financial issues that impact, or may impact, the current and projected 
fiscal health of the Ross School.  This includes a regular review of the Ross School Budget, any proposals or issues 
that might have a significant financial impact on the school, and special projects.  
 
Parent and community members are selected and appointed by the Board and serve a three-year term.  The 
Chairperson serves a 2-year term, which may be additional. 
 
Meetings 
 
Meetings are open to the public and held 4-6 times a year in the Conference Room.  
Voting members in bold type. 
 
 

Name Affiliation 
Year 

Joined E-Mail 

Angus Wilson Chair (Parent) Nov. 2017 angusmbwilson@yahoo.com 

Gino Canori Parent Oct. 2018 gcanori@related.com 

Melissa Dickerson Parent Oct. 2019 mdickerson@gencap.com 

Chris Ericksen Board of Trustees Liaison Dec. 2018 cericksen@rossbears.org 

Rob Hale Parent Oct. 2018 rhale@valueact.com 

Mike Kahn Parent Oct. 2018 mike@valiantcapital.com 

Michael McDowell Superintendent Sept. 2015 mpmcdowell@rossbears.org 

Ian McGuire Foundation VP Oct. 2020 ian.mcguire@spopartners.com 

Darius Mozaffarian Parent Oct. 2019 dariusmoz@gmail.com 

Erik Pavelka Parent Feb. 2017 erikpavelka@gmail.com 

Tom Piliero Endowment May 2019 tpiliero@gmail.com 

Jim Robillard Foundation President Sept. 2019 jrobillard@spyglassfunds.com 

Niki Webster Parent Oct. 2018 nicola.webster@gs.com 
 
Debbie Wolfe RSD Chief Business Official April 2012 dwolfe@rossbears.org 
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